Rezone Portion of Land on Hagop Road and South Broadway 

Shall the Town vote to adopt Amendment #7, as proposed by the Planning Board, to amend the 

Salem Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map as follows: 

Rezone that portion of the parcel of land designated as Map 127, Lot 9066, that lies within two 

hundred seventy-four feet (274’) of the Westerly sideline of South Broadway (Route 28) from 

Garden Apartment District to Commercial-Industrial C District. 

Article 10: Rezone Portion of Land off Delaware Drive 

Shall the Town vote to adopt Amendment #8, as proposed by citizen petition, to amend the Salem

[...]

The Planning Board recommends approval of this amendment. 

BONDS AND OTHER ARTICLES 

Article 11: Various Town Vehicles Lease/Purchase     $957,837 

Shall the Town vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into long-term/purchase 

agreements payable over a term of 36 months in the amount of Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($957,837) for the purchase/lease of an ambulance 

and a truck for the Fire Department, two utility command vehicles for the Police Department, a 

front-line utility truck, a large dump truck, and a large six-wheel multipurpose truck for the 

Municipal Services Department, and to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Thirty-

Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($336,249) for the first year’s payment?  

Requires a 3/5 Ballot Vote. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With   Budget Committee: With 

Article 12: BY PETITION:  Samoset Drive Neighborhood Water (Bond)   $4,000,000 

By Petition:  Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Million Dollars

[...]

conveying interests in real property necessary to complete this work?  Requires a 3/5 ballot vote. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  Without  Budget Committee: Without 

Article 13:  Stormwater Planning Project (CWSRF Loan)    $75,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) 

for the purpose of stormwater planning work relative to management of the municipal storm drain 

system in accordance with the 2017 NH Small MS4 General Permit, and to authorize the issuance 

of not more than $75,000 of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal

[...]

the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by previous action of the town or by law. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:   With 

Article 15: 2021 Road Construction and Engineering Program   $3,630,677 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million Six Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($3,630,677) to be added to the Roadway Capital 

Reserve Fund previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of 

existing roads and associated drainage improvement and engineering?  Shall the Town further 

authorize the Board of Selectmen to accept any and all State Aid or other revenue source that may

[...]

(SEA), Local 1984, which call for the following changes to salaries and benefits at the current 

staffing level: 

Fiscal Year   Estimated Increase/Decrease  Explanation    

2021   $24,245 Increase   1.3% salary adjustment April 1, 2021 

and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Five 

Dollars ($24,245), such sum representing the anticipated increase in salaries and benefits required 

by the new agreement from what would be paid under the current agreement at current staffing 

levels?  (Majority vote) 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:

[...]

Association (SPAA), which call for the following changes to salaries and benefits at the current 

staffing level: 

Fiscal year  Estimated Increase/Decrease  Explanation    

2021  $35,056    1.3% salary adjustment April 1, 2021 

and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand, Fifty-Six Dollars 

($35,056), such sum representing the anticipated increase in salaries and benefits required by 

the new agreement from what would be paid under the current agreement at current staffing 

levels? (Majority vote) 

Recommendations: Board of Selectmen:   With  Budget Committee: